FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03



102387188

Docket No.: 02460/BLL-0002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Y

HEET

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	¥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copyotheres.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     John LoGiudice	2-26-03	Name and address of rece  Name: BellSouth Intellectu  Internal Address:	ral Property Corporation 1980 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		·
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	ger	Street Address: 824 Mark	et Street, Suite 901
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name		
☐ Other		City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801	
Execution Date: February 11, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>		e execution date of the appli  B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: February 11, 2003
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attache pondence	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
/		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number:	
03/10/2003 ECDOPER 00000100 10374864		06-1130	
1 FC:8021 City: Bloomfield 40.00 OP State: CT	ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.			y attached copy is a true copy  February 26, 2003
David Arnold, Reg. No. 48,894  Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of nace	es including cover she	et, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John LoGiudice, residing at 729 Palmer Court, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## A FASTENER FOR FASTENING A LENGTH OF WIRE TO THE GROUND

AND WHEREAS, **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said John LoGiudice, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, its successors and assigns; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:  $2 - 11 - Q^3$ 

John LoGiudice

RECORDED: 02/26/2003 REEL: 013818 FRAME: 0049